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Product Termination Notification

PCN Number CEL-EOL-160623

Publication Date 16™ June 2023

Effectivity Date Now

Change Summary Factory Closure

Last Time Buy N/A

Last Time Ship N/A

Change to Customer

Anglia have been advised by the supplier CEL that their Bushes, Pads, Washers and
Insulator Kit product ranges has been made obsolete with immediate effect.

Reason for Change

This is due to a sudden factory closure which means no further production is possible.

Details of Change

Outlined in the table below is a full list of part numbers effected. There are possible
alternatives from other factories, please contact Anglia for further information.

Stocks are available until exhausted and on a first come first served basis, please contact
your Internal Account Manager or our sales desk ASAP to secure any remaining stocks.

Please make the relevant person(s) in your organisation aware of this change.

Yours Sincerely,

Anglia

Anglia Components Limited
VAT Reg. No. GB 282 0548 62
Registration No. 4233823 (England)
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Affected Part Numbers

Anglia Part Number Product Type

471103 Bush
471104 Bush
471116 Bush
471118 Bush
471128 Bush
471912 Bush
471908 Insulator Kit
471909 Insulator Kit
471930 Insulator Kit
471931 Insulator Kit
473005 Pad
473007 Pad
473016 Pad
473018 Pad
473092 Pad
473094 Pad
471100 Washer
471106 Washer
471108 Washer
471109 Washer
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