

Sandall Road Wisbech PE13 2PS UK Tel: +44 (0)1945 47 47 47 Fax: +44 (0)1945 47 48 49

Product Termination Notification

PCN Number	CEL-EOL-160623
Publication Date	16 [™] June 2023
Effectivity Date	Now
Change Summary	Factory Closure
Last Time Buy	N/A
Last Time Ship	N/A

Change to Customer -

Anglia have been advised by the supplier CEL that their Bushes, Pads, Washers and Insulator Kit product ranges has been made obsolete with immediate effect.

Reason for Change

This is due to a sudden factory closure which means no further production is possible.

Details of Change -

Outlined in the table below is a full list of part numbers effected. There are possible alternatives from other factories, please contact Anglia for further information.

Stocks are available until exhausted and on a first come first served basis, please contact your Internal Account Manager or our sales desk ASAP to secure any remaining stocks.

Please make the relevant person(s) in your organisation aware of this change.

Yours Sincerely,

Anglia



Sandall Road Wisbech PE13 2PS UK Tel: +44 (0)1945 47 47 47 Fax: +44 (0)1945 47 48 49

Affected Part Numbers

Anglia Part Number	Product Type
471103	Bush
471104	Bush
471116	Bush
471118	Bush
471128	Bush
471912	Bush
471908	Insulator Kit
471909	Insulator Kit
471930	Insulator Kit
471931	Insulator Kit
473005	Pad
473007	Pad
473016	Pad
473018	Pad
473092	Pad
473094	Pad
471100	Washer
471106	Washer
471108	Washer
471109	Washer